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SAMPLE COMPOSITION AND GENERAL INFORMATION ON THE POPULATION

Count of completed questionnaires and target population

Population number

Number of administred surveys

Sampling fraction

1,968

902

45.8%

Note: the population to which the questionnaire was administered does not include newly enrolled students as
they cannot express an opinion on the previous academic year. In this table, those who answered at least one
of the questions are considered respondents to the questionnaire.

NOTE

When services/facilities required students to provide a short answer, feedback was expressed according to
the following numerical response scale:

Negative: 1: Definitely disagree - 2: Mostly disagree
Positive: 3: Mostly agree - 4: Definitely agree

The percentage of positive assessments and the grade point average are calculated on the total of valid
answers, excluding the option "not applicable (N/A)".

Characteristics of participants in the survey

Female Male % Female
Gender 467 435 51,8%
Enrolled in 1st Enrolled in 2nd Enrolled in 3rd Fuori
Year Year Year Corso**
Enrollment in a.y.
2021/2022 325 254 246 77
1992 and 2002 and
before 1993-1997 | 1998-1999 2000 2001 after.
Year of birth 902 51 127 234 215 260
Part time Part time - % on total
Part time 32 3.5%

** Fuori corso = enrolled students who have not gathered the set number of CFU/ECTS within prescribed time

period




TEACHING FACILITIES AND VENUES

, %
Valid . Average
answers % N/A positive assessment
feedback

Are thg classrooms adequate (you can see, 880 5.3% 91.6% 3.30

hear, find a seat)?

Are rooms used for practical activities 625 89.3% 3.18

adequate?

Overall, are you satisfied with teaching o o

facilities at Ca’ Foscari? 884 . S9:8% 3.19

Qvere_a//, are you satisfied with Ca’ Foscari’s 591 94.9% 333

libraries?

Overall, are you satisfied with spaces made o o

available for studying at Ca’ Foscari? 869 12.2% 82.3% 3.05

Overall, are you satisfied with services

provided by CLA (University Language 857 53.7% 79.1% 2.95

Centre)?
(See Note on p. 1)
Have you been involved in any practical activity?

Valid Labs Seminars Worksh Projects IT apps Language None
answers ops apps
892 8 4 588 18 8 4 262
Which Ca’ Foscari library do you use more often?
valid BEC BAUM BALI BAS CFz Other None
answers
595 532 19 3 6 31 4 295

Legenda:

BEC: Library of Economics

BALI: Library of Foreign Languages and Literatures

Sciences
CFZ: Ca’ Foscari Flow Zone

BAUM: Library of Humanities
BAS: Library of Mathematica, Physical and Natural

Valid o % positive Average
answers % N/A feedback assessment
Are you generally satisfied with the o o
University’s distance learning activities? 809 2.2% 86.7% 3.21
Do you think that distance learning has o
improved individual study? 785 85.9% 335
(See Note on p. 1)
STUDENT SERVICES
Sources of information on courses
, % positive Average
Valid answers % N/A feedback assessment
University website 891 0.6% 80.0% 3.03
Degree programme 887 0.7% 84.1% 3.09
website

(See Note on p. 1)




WORKLOAD, TIMETABLE, EXAM DATES

, % positive Average

Valid answers feFe) dback asses stg ent
Is the overall workload balanced across periods 869 69.6% 275
or semesters?
Are thg topics covered in the various courses well 878 90.8% 3.09
coordinated?
Did the timetabling of the courses in the recently
ended academic year make room for individual 877 83.4% 3.01
study?
Is the overall organisation (timetable,
intermediate and final examinations) of the official 877 86.0% 3.00
courses adequate?
Do you deem evaluation methods employed by
faculty (examinations or mid-term tests) 879 83.6% 2.94
adequate?

(See Note on p. 1)

In the academic year just ended, how many hours per week did you spend, on average, studying?

Estimated
Valid answers Less than 5 6 to 9 hours | 9to 19 hours 2010 29 30+ hours | average time
hours hours
(hours)
871 36 99 314 273 149 19.3

In the academic year that just ended, how many hours per week, on average, did you attend classes
(including online attendance during the Covid pandemic)?

Estimated
Valid answers Less than 5 6 to 9 hours | 9to 19 hours 2010 29 30+ hours | average time
hours hours
(hours)
861 81 149 411 126 94 15.6

In the timetable of the a.y. that just ended did you have problems due to overlapping classes?

Yes, because | attend Yes, even though | attend
. courses linked to different courses pertaining to a
Valid answers . . No
years and/or different single year and degree
programmes. programme
880 163 66 651
In your opinion, the calendar of exams for the courses in the a.y. that just ended is:
, Good Acceptable . Needs Very bad
Valid answers improvement
(1) (2) 3) (4)
879 233 335 270 41

(1) it allowed me to sit all the exams scheduled in the semester/year

(2) did not create any major inconveniences

(3) made it difficult/impossible to sit some exams

(4) there was systematic overlapping of dates and/or poor distribution of exams

In the academic year that just ended, how many days after the scheduled date did you sit exams, and
what was the reason of the delay?

With a few A few days . More thqn 9N | More than one week
) . A few days (mainly | week (mainly due .
, exceptions | sat (mainly due to . (mainly due to the
Valid answers . due to the lecturer to the high :
the exams on the | the high number : ; lecturer not being
not being available) | number of exam .
scheduled day | of exam entrants) available)
entrants)
865 738 52 43 19 13




OTHER INFORMATION

How long does it take you on average to reach the University to attend classes?

. Less More |, Estimated
valid | yon 15| 19-30 | 30-45 1 45-60 | 60-95 | 90-120 | "0 | % Up t0 60 average time
answers . mins. mins. mins. mins. mins. ; mins. ?
mins. mins. (mins.)
877 69 85 149 174 227 160 13 80.3% 59.9
Current employment
. Casual Continuous % not employed
Valid answers | Not employed employment employment Other students
874 496 164 109 105 56.8%
. % positive Average
Valid answers feedback assessment
Did your work commitments allow you to attend 302 60.6% 263
classes regularly?
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